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CASE NUMBER: 

CASE DESCRIPTION: 

DATE OF SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT SIGNED 
ON: 

Sign Here: 

12-3151-EL-COI 
In the matter of the Commission's Investigation of Ohio's Retail Electric 
Service Market 
10/25/2013 

JdjJljMA 

M-

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

Please See Attachment 

Via E-Mai 
APPLICANT 

ATTORNEY 
*Darr, Frank P Mr. 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 E. State Street 
17th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2855 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email: fdarr@mwncmh, com 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*McBride, Laura C. Ms. 
Ulmer & Berne LLP 
Skylight Office Tower 
1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100 

Cleveland,OH44113 
Phone:216-583-7034 
Fax:216-583-7001 
Email:imcbride@ulmer.com 

none *PETRICOFF, M HOWARD 
VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 
52 E. GAY StREET 
P.O. BOX 1008 
COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5414 
Fax:614-464-6350 
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Email:mhpetricoff@vssp.com 

none *Boehm, David F. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl 

Columbiis,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email :bingham@occ. state .oh.us 

none *Sacher, Lindsey E Ms. 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
The Calfee Building 
1405 East Sixth Street 
Cleveland,OH44114 
Phone:216-622-8607 
Fax:216-241-0816 
Email:lsacher(S)calfee.com 

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:gIpetrucci@vorys.com 

none *Howard, Stephen M Mr. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5401 
Fax:614-719-4772 
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Email :smho ward@vorys.com 

none *Soruco, Antonio Mr. 
Strategic Communications, LLC 
1012 14th street NW Suite 1106 

Washington^DC 20005 
Phone:(202)506-1657 
Email: asoruco@stratcomllc.com 

none GRADY, MAUREEN 
OFFICE OF CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
l o w . BROAD STREET 
SUITE 1800 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485 
Phone:(614)466-8574 
Fax:(614)466-9475 

none *Allwein, Christopher J. Mr. 
Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC 
1500 West Third Avenue 
Suite 330 
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)429-3092 
Email:callwein@wamenergylaw.com 

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Ave. 
Suite 201 
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510 
Email:trent@theoec.org 

none *Williams, Todd M Mr. 
Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC 
Two Maritime Plaza, 3rd Floor 
Toledo,OH 43604 
Phone:567-225-3330 
Fax:567-225-3329 
Email:toddm@wamenergy law.com 
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none *Hays, Thomas R. Mr. 

7107 Cannons Park Road 

Toledo,OH 43617 

Phone:(419)410-7069 

Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com 

none *Mooney, Colleen L 
OPAE 
231 West Lima Street 

Findlay,OH 45840 

Phone:614-488-5739 
Email:cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bficker&EcklerLLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 

Fax:(614)227-2390 
Email; torahood@bricker.com 

none *Adams, Robert J Mr. 
The Dayton Power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Dr. 

Dayton,OH 45432 
Phone:937-259-7906 
Fax:937-259-7775 
Email: robert.adams@dplinc.com 

none *Miller, Vesta R 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email: Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
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Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com 

none *White, Matthew Mr. 
IGS Energy 

6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,OH 43016 

Phone:(614)659-5049 
Email:mswhite@igsenergy.com 

none *Poulos, Gregory J. Mr. 
EnerNOC, Inc. 
471 East Broad Street 
Suite 1520 
New Albany,OH 43215 
Phone:614-507-7377 
Fax:614-855-8096 
Email:gpoulos@enemoc.com 

none *Watts, Elizabeth H Ms. 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 
155 East Broad Street 
Suite 2100 
Columbus„OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1331 
Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 

none *Kellie, Jessica E Mrs, 

Dayton Power and Light 
1065 Woodman Drive 

Dayton,OH 45432 

Phone:937-259-7811 
Fax:937-259-7775 

Emai]:jessica.blevins@dplinc.com 

none *Casto, ScottJMr. 
FirstEnergy 
76 S. Main St. 
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Akron,OH 44308 

Phone:(330)761-7835 
Fax:(330)384-3875 
Email: scasto @firstenergy corp. com 

none *Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St. 
Suite 1510 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email;jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 

none *Kuhnellj Dianne 
Duke Energy Business Services 
139 E. Fourth Street EA025 
P.O. Box 960 
Cincimiati,OH 45201 
Phone:(513)287-4337 
Fax:(513)287-4386 

Email:diarme,kuhnell@duke-energy.com 

none *Coffey, Sandra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)728-2516 
Fax:(614)728-8373 
EmaihSandra. Coffey @puc.state.oh.us 

none *McDaniel, Nicholas A. Mr. 
Enviroimiental Law and Policy Center 
1207 Grandview Avenue 
Ste. 201 

Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-488-3301 
Fax:614-487-7510 
Email:NMcDaniel@elpc. org 

none *Singleton, Tamera J Ms. 
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none 

FirstEnergy 
76 S Main St 

Akron,OH 44308 
Phone:(330)384-5854 
Fax:(330)761-4281 
Email:singletont@firstenergycorp.com 

*Kooper, Jay L Mr. 
Hess Corporation 
One Hess Plaza 
Woodbridge,NJ 07095 
Phone:(732) 750-7048 
Fax:(732) 750-6670 
Email:jkooper@hess.com 

none *Brooks, Mark Mr. 
Utility Workers Union of America 
521 Central Avenue 

Nashville,TN 37211 
Phone:(615)259-1186 
Fax:(615)523-2350 
Email:markbrooks@uwua.net 

none *Eiselstein, Shana L Ms. 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 
41 South High Street 

Suites 2800-3200 
Columbus,OH 43215-6194 
Phone:614-227-2030 
Fax:614-227-2100 
Eraail:seiselstein@porterwright.com 

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr. 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email: stnourse@aep.com 

none *Teuscher, Tyler A. Mr. 
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The Dayton Power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Dr. 

Dayton,OH 45432 
Phone:937-259-7184 
Email :tyler.teuscher@dplinc .com 

none *Smalz, Michael R. Mr. 
Ohio Poverty Law Center 
555 Buttles Avenue 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-824-2502 
Fax:614-221-7625 
Email:msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.or| 

none *Randazzo, Samuel C. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 E. State Street, 17th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2840 

Fax:614-469-4653 
Email: sam@mwncmh.com 

none *Cocheni, Carys 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 
21 st Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1330 
Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:carys,cochem@duke-energy.com 

none *Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr. 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1915 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Emai I: mj satter white @aep. com 

none *Dunn, Carrie M Ms. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
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76 Main Street S 

Akron,OH 44308 

Phone:330-761-2352 
Fax:330-384-3875 
Email: cdurm@firstenergycorp.com 

INTERVENOR 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

ADVANCED ENERGY ECONOMY OHIO NONE 

TODD WILLIAMS 
WILLIAMS, ALLWEIN AND MOSER. LLC 
TWO MARITIME PLAZA 3RD FLOOR 
TOLEDO,OH 43604 
Phone:567-225-3330 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC SR COUNSEL NONE 
CYNTHIA FONNER BRADY 
P.O. BOX 1125 
CHICAGO,IL 60690-1125 
Phone:(312)704-8518 
Email:CYNTHIA.BRADY@CONSTELLATION.COM 

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY LLC NONE 
SANDY I. GRACE, ATTY 
101 CONSTITUTION AVE N.W. 
SUITE 400 EAST 
WASHlNGTON,DC 20001 
Phone:202-347-7500 

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO GENERAL ^,^^,^ 
COUNSEL ^ ^ ^ ^ 
SAMUEL C RANDAZZO 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURJCK LLC FIFTH THIRD 
CENTER 
21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)469-8000 

Emaii:sam(a)mwncmh.com 
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NRG Energy, Inc. HOWARD, STEPHEN M. 

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND 
PEASE LLP 
52 EAST GAY STREET, P O BOX 
1008 

COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5414 

Fax:614-719-4904 

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL 

1207 GRANDVIEW AVE. 
SUITE 201 
COLUMBUS,OH 43212-3449 
Phone:(6l4) 487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7510 

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Ave. 
Suite 201 
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510 
Email :trent@theoec .org 

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION (RESA) 
STEPHEN HOWARD 
52 E. GAY ST. 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5414 

NONE 

THE SIERRA CLUB 

131 N HIGH ST 
STE 605 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3026 

NONE 

PARTY OF RECORD 
DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION 

DIANNE B.KUHNELL 
139 EAST FOURTH STREET 
P.O. BOX 960 
CINCINNATI,OH 45201 

PARTY OF RECORD 

NONE 
ATTORNEY 

SIERRA CLUB 
CHRISTOPHER ALLWEIN 

NONE 
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1373 GRANDVIEW AVE STE 212 

COLUMBUS,OH 43212 

Phone:614-429-3092 

PETITIONER 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

OHIO POVERTY LAW CENTER NONE 

MICHAEL SMALZ 
555 BUTTLES AVENUE 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)221-7201 

RESPONDENT 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

CONSUMERS' COUNSEL, OFFICE OF NONE 

10 WEST BROAD STREET 
SUITE 1800 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO GENERAL . .^ , .^ 
COUNSEL ^ ^ ^ ^ 
SAMUEL C RANDAZZO 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD 
CENTER 
21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)469-8000 
Email: sam@mwncmh.com 

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL , , ^ ™ 
ATTORNEY ^ ™ ^ 
GLENN S KRASSEN 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
1001 LAKESIDE AVE E SUITE 1350 
CLEVELAND,OH 44114-1142 
Phone:(216)523-5469 
Email:GKRASSEN@BRJCKER.COM 
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OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. NONE 
DAVID BOEHM 
36 E. SEVENTH STREET 
SUITE 1510 
CINCINNATLOH 45202 
Phone:513-421-2255 
Fax:513-421-2764 
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM 

MOONFY ror r FFN I 
OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY ATTOlS^EY 

RINEBOLT DAVID C 
231 WEST LIMA ST. 231 WEST LIMA STREET 
PO BOX 1793 
FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793 FINDLAY ,OHIO 45840 

Phone:419-425-8860 
Email:DRINELBOLT@AOL.COM 
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AEG Energy Choice LLC 
Judah Drillick 
165 Remsen St 
Brooklyn NY 11201 

City of Bucyrus 
Thomas Teynor Service-Safety Director 
500 8. Sandusky Ave 
Bucyrus OH 44820 

American Power Partners LLC 
Linda Beckinghausen 
8205 Main Street Suite 11 
Buffalo NY 14221 

CITY OF DEERPARK 
WILLIAM FLEISSNER 
7777 BLUE ASH RD 
DEERPARK OH 45236 

AMPED UP SALES LLC 
Edward Demars VP Operations 
2113 TENNYSON DR 
FLOWER MOUND TX 75028-3736 

City of Reynoldsburg 
Nathan Burd Dir of Public Svc 
7232 E Main St 
Reynoldsburg OH 43068 

Atlas Commodities LLC 
Ngoc Tran Sr Account Manager 
24 E. Greenway Plaza Suite 445 
Houston TX 77046 

City of Reynoldsburg 
Lucas Haire Director of Development 
7232 E Main St 
Reynoldsburg OH 43068 

Better Cost Energy LLC 
Peter Leiter 
12714 Veirs Mill Rd Suite 204 
RockvilleMD 20853 

City of Sharonville 
Ted Mack Safety Service Director 
10900 Reading Road 
Sharonville OH 45241 

Border Energy Inc 
Grant Christman VP Natural Gas 
4145 Powell Rd 
Powell OH 43065 

CITY OF TROY 
Steve Leffel 
100 South Market St 
Troy OH 45373 

BOUNCE ENERGY PA LLC 
SABRINA COLGIN 
2802 ALBANY STREET 
HOUSTON TX 77006 

Community Energy Advisors LLC 
Richard Davidson 
689 West Liberty St 
Medina OH 44256 

BRANDED RETAIL ENERGY CO LLC 
Justin Helms CFO 
2626 Cole Ave Ste 400 
Dallas TX 75204 

DNE Sales 
Keith Graver 
3551 St Charles Blvd Suite 530 
Kirkland QC H9H589 
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Energy Professionals LLC 
James Warrick VP 
13100 56th Ct Suite 703 
Clearwater FL 33760 

Hudson Energy Services LLC 
Charles lannello VP US Reg Affairs 
6345 Dixie Rd Suite 200 
Mississauga ON L5T2E6 

Energy Solutions and Services LLC 
JERRY HAYES President 
6699 State Road 
Wadsworth OH 44281 

Insight Energy, LLC 
Adam Herrman 
11207 Rosewood 
LeawoodKS 66211 

EnergyConnect Inc 
Bruce Campbell 
901 Campisi Way Suite 260 
Campbell CA 95008 

Navigate Power LLC 
Mark Nakayama 
2211 N Elston Ave Suite 309 
Chicago IL 60614 

Epiq Energy LLC 
Cesar Garcia 
2720 N Stemmons Freeway Suite 900 
Dallas TX 75207 

Newgenergy LLC 
Jeffry Parker CEOrcFO 
3115 Bay Ln 
Clearwater FL 33781 

Ethical Electric Benefit Co 
Ben Ramm 
2 Wisconsin Circle Suite 700 
Chevy Chase MD 20815 

NRG Kiosk LLC 
Hamed Albabai 
34 East Ohio St Suite 2008 
Chicago IL 60611 

FRONT LINE POWER SOLUTIONS LLC 
MARY DUBILSKY 
241 THAMES ST 
BRISTOL Rl 02809 

Optimum Group LLC 
Darren Reed EVP 
34 Ellis Ct 
Morganville NJ 07751 

HESS ENERGY MARKETING LLC 
DAVID LETOLA 
ONE HESS PLAZA 
WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095 

PBF Power Marketing LLC 
Alan King 
ONE SYLVAN WAY SECOND FLOOR 
PARSIPPANYNJ 07054 

Hovey Energy, Lie 
Robert Hovey 
4000 N Lincoln Ave 2nd Floor 
Chicago IL 60618 

Progressive Energy Consultants LLC 
Deborah Joyce 
1548 S Missouri Ave #321 
Clearwater FL 33756 
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Riverside Energy Inc 
Sherri Loscko President 
545 Metro Place S Suite 100 
Dublin OH 43017 

US Energy Consultants 
MIKHAIL SKACHKO 
77 SUGAR CREEK CENTER BLVD #501 
SUGAR LAND TX 77478 

Sourceone Inc 
Brant Davis 
53 State St #14 
Boston MA 02109-3000 

US ENERGY CONSULTING GROUP LLC 
LAURA EDWARDS 
471166THST 
ST PETERSBURG FL 33709 

Supernova Partners LLC Affordable Gas & Electric Co LLC 
Jeffrey Haarmann 
10749 E Garden Rd 
Mt Vernon IL 62864 

US Energy Management LLC 
James Applegate President 
8919 Saint Andrews Dr 
Seminole FL 33777 

Synergy Organization LLC 
William Batross 
8289 Taila Court 
Westerville OH 43081 

US Power & Gas Inc 
Anne Mattison Admin 
1540 E Warner Ave 
Santa Ana CA 92705 

The Council on Northeast Energy 
Joan Brown Treasurer 
3115 Bay Ln 
CleanwaterFL 33759 

Utilities Analyses Incorporated 
Dennis Zvosec VP 
450 Old Peachtree Rd Suite 103 
Suwanee GA 30024 

The Energy Link LLC 
DARREN NOVICH President 
1640 POWER FERRY ROAD BLDG 3 STE 175 
MARIETTA GA 30067 

Village Of Addyston 
DANIEL PILLOW 
123 Main St 
Addyston OH 45001 

THE HELLER GROUP INC DBA 3- S ENERGY 
LEE HELLER 
10333 HARWIN# 425 
HOUSTON TX 77036 

Village of Crestline 
Marc Milliron Village Admin 
100 N Seltzer St 
Crestline OH 44827 

Total Power Solutions LLC 
Frank Casteel President 
9864 E Grand River Ave Suite 100-146 
Brighton Ml 48116 

Village Of Northbend 
WILLIAM FLEISSNER 
21 Taylor Ave 
P.O. BOX 537 
North Bend OH 45052-0537 
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Village of Swanton 
Jon Gochenour Admin 
219 E Chestnut St 
Swanton OH 43558 

Village of Waldo 

102 North Marion St 
Waldo OH 43356 

Viridian Energy PA, LLC 
Rali Jacobs 
1055 Washington Blvd 7th Fl 
Stamford CT 06901 

Voltz Energy Partners, Inc 
Eugene Ricciardi 
1200 Sermer Rd Suite 300 
NorthbrookIL 60062 



CompanyName 
City of Kenton 
Amerex Brokers LLC 

Source Energy LLC 

Intelligen Resources LP 
Palmco Power OH LLC 

Glacial Energy of Ohio Inc 

Columbia Township 
AEP Ohio Transnnission Company 
Ohio Power Company 

City of Bellevue 

City of Delphos 
City of Huron 

City of Northwood 

City of Rossford 
City of Vermillion 

City ofWauseon 
Defiance County 

Fulton County 
Grafton Township 

Huron County 
Medina County 
Ottawa County 

Richland County 

Sandusky County 

Village of Archbold 
VILLAGE OF CASTALIA 
Village of Catawba 

Village of Clay Center 
Village of Edon 

Village of Fayette 
Village of Grand Rapids 
Village Of Lyons 

Village of Marblehead 

Village Of Metamora 

Village of Millbury 
Village Of Ney 

Village of Rocky Ridge 

Village of Stryker 
Village of Wakeman 

Village of Walbridge 

Village Of West Unity 
Village Of Weston 

Wood County 

Email 
IssdlSwindstream.net 

aberrios@amerexenergy.com 

acarapezza@energybysource.com 
accour)ting@inte 11 igenresources.com 

accounting@palmcoenergy.com 

adam.gusman@glacialenergy.com 
adm(nistrator@columbiatwp.org 

aemoore@aep.com 
aemoore@aep.com 

aj'rich@fes.com 
ajnch@fes.com 

ajrich@fes.com 
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ajrich@fes.com 
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LykinsOil Company 

Progressive Energy Group LLC 

Torch Energy Solutions LLc 
Border Energy Electric Services inc 

Ohio Energy Program LLC 
Lower Electric LLC 

ABA Energy Partners Inc 

E-Choice Energy Group LLC 
Emissions Consult lie 

Tritium Energy Consulting LLC 
J Andrew Associates Inc 

Liberty Power Delaware LLC 

Liberty Power Holdings LLC 
McEnergy Inc 

CROSSLINK ADVISORS LLC 

Kevin J Cobb & Associates Inc 
MHSC Energy Management lie 

Champion Energy Services, LLC 
Symmes Township 
Buckeye Energy Brokers Inc 

City of Canal Fulton 
CityofCanfleld 
City of Cortland 

City of Fremont 
Cityof Girard 

City of Marietta 
City of Mount Vernon 

City of Streetsboro 
City of Struthers 
City of Washington Court House 

Trumbull County 

Village of Greenfield 
Village Of McConnelsville 

Banc Certified Merchant Services LLC 
City of Bexley 

Clarity Energy Consulting LLC 

ENTERPRISE UTILITY PROCUREMENT LLC 
Korenergy LTD 

City of Bowling Green 

Village of Chickasaw 

All Things Energy LLC 

a)ykins@lyk!nscompanies.com 
amie.schrameI@progressiveenergygroup.co 

m 
amir@torchenergy.com 
amitrey@borderenergyinc.cam 

angeia.dolle@gmail.com 

ann@lowereIectric.com 
Annabelen@abaenergypartners.com 

ANT0NI0@ECH0ICEENERGY.COM 

anyark@emissionsconsult.com 
aoberman@thetritium.com 

atoutounchi@sevenutility.com 
awilliams@libertypowercorp.com 

awilliams@libertypowercorp.com 

barbara.farr@mcenergyinc.com 
BARRY@CR0SSUNKENERGY.COM 
bbrunell@questenergysolutions.com 
bco!es@mhscenergy.com 

bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 

belliff@symmestownsh(p.org 
bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
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bhamilton@certifiedutility.com 
bharvey@bexley,org 

bill@clarityenergyconsulting.com 

blaine@enterpriseenergyconsulting.com 

bobk@korenergyltd.com 
boconnell@bgohio.org 

Bohmanl62@roadrunner.com 

BRENT@FCIAM.COM 
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FCSTONE LLC 

Prospect Resources Inc 
Xencom Green Energy LLC 
Burton Township 

Butler Township 
Canaan Township 

Cardington Township 
Center Township 

City of Bay Village 

Cityof Campbell 
Cityof Cleveland 

City of Cleveland Heights 
City of East Liverpool 

City of Mansfield 
City of Medina 

City of Ontario 
Cityof Ravenna 
City of Richmond Heights 

City of Salem 
Cityof Seven Hills 

City of Springfield Ohio 
City of Toronto 

CityofWestlake 
City of Youngstown 

El krun Township 
Fairfield Township 
Gilead Township 
Grand Prairie Township 

Green Camp Township 

Hanover Township 

Knox Township 
Liverpool Township 

Madison Township 

Madison Township 

Marion Township 
Middleton Township 
Perry Township 

Perry Township 
Pleasant Township 

Salem Township 
Smith Township 

St Clair Township 
Troy Township 

Unity Township 

brIan.good@intlfcstone.com 

brian@prospectresources.com 

brianc@xencomgreenenergy.com 
brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 
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Village of Andover 

Village of Beloit 

Village of Caledonia 
Village of Cardington 
Village of Green Camp 

Village of Hanoverton 

Village of Lisbon 
Village of Lordstown 

Village of Lowellville 
Village of Mantua 

Village of Mt Gilead 
Village of New Waterford 
Village Of Orangeville 

Village of Richwood 
Village of Rogers 

Village of Sebring 
Village ofTremont 
Village of West Farmington 

Village of Westfield Center 
Village of Yankee Lake 
Washington Township 

West Township 

Yellow Creek Township 

CONSOLIDATED EDISON SOLUTIONS INC 

Pinnacle Energy Services LLC 
Global Energy Services LLC 

Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC 
EDF Industrial Power Services (OH) LLC 
Smart Energy Partners LLC 

Capital Energy Services 
MidAmerican Energy Company 

Lake Township 
Asset Energy LLC 

The Eric Ryan Corporation 

adl High Voltage Inc 
City of Euclid 
Arc Energy Inc 

ConocoPhillips Company 
Texas Retail Energy LLC 
CBRE Inc 

DPL Energy Resources Inc 

brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 
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BR0WNL@C0NEDS0LUTI0NS.COM 

bryan.erb@pinnacleenergyservices.com 

bsmith@globalmc2.com 
bwhite@noblesolutions.cam 
BYR0N.P0LLARD@EDFTRADING.COM 

cahadden@gmail.com 

caleb.berger@capitalenergy.net 
cbaird-forristall@midamerican,com 

cbressonlaketwp@rrbiznet.cam 
ccieminski@fuse.net 
cclark@ericrYan.com 

cdlecce@highvoltageco.cam 
cfrey@cityofeuclid.com 

cgeorge@arcenergyinc.com 

charies.f.eisenhardt@conocophillips.com 
chris.hendrix@texasretailenergy.com 

chris.thomas@cbre.com 

christine.hammer@aes.com 
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MC Squared Energy Services LLC 

Cityof Dublin Ohio 
Term Power & Gas LLC 
Blue & Silver Energy Consulting LLC 

Genesis Energy International LLC 

Village Of Cleves 
City of Belpre 

City of Gallipolis 
City of Marion 

Village of Fredericktown 
Volunteer Energy Services Inc 

Negawatt Business Solutions 
Energy Paradigm LLC 
BidURenergy Inc 

Titan Energy New England Inc 

Board of Mahoning County Commissioners 
Compass Energy Gas Services LLC 
SmartEnergy Holdings LLC 
Natlonall Energy LLC 

Algonquin Energy Services Inc 

Network Implementation Consulting \nc 
SBR Energy LLC 

Village of Lockiand 
Achieve Energy Solutions LLC 
RD Energy Inc 

Definitive Energy Group Inc 

Hess Corporation 
HESS SMALL BUSINESS SERVICES LLC 
Dynamic Energy LLC 

Alpha Gas And Electric LLC 
Texzon Utilities Ltd 
Best Power LLC 

City of Defiance 

Choice Energy Services Retail LP 

Flagship Solutions Inc 

Village of Indian Hill 
Duke Energy Ohio 

Dayton Power and Light Co 

Cityof Gahanna 
CurrentChoice Inc 

christine.hammer@aes.com 
christopher.miller@icemiller.com 

chuck.moore@termna.com 
ckubecka@pro-starenergy.com 

claytonb@geneslsenergvinternational.com 

CLEVESCLERK@Z00MT0WN.COM 
cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@valunteerenergy.cam 
cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 
cmLinn@vo\unteerenergy.com 
conn.davis@negawatt.com 

consult@energyparadigmllc.com 
corey@bidurenergy.com 

CRAMM@TITANENERGYNE.COM 

crighetti@mahoningcountYoh,gov 

crusso@aglresources.com 

DAN.KERN@SMARTENERGY.COM 
danieljames@telga.net 

danny.daminique@algonquinpower.com 

daryl@niconsuIting.com 

dave@sbrener^y.cam 

davidk@lockland.com 
dberrY@srenergyiIc.com 
dbragg@rd-energy.com 

dbruce@degi.biz 

dcetola@hess.com 
dcetola@hess.com 
derrickp03@gmail.com 

devorah@alphagne.com 

dgriffith@texzon.net 

dgruber@zontecozone.com 
dhwilliams@msn.com 

dikmen.k@cho(cee nergyservices.com 
0LEATHER@FLAGSH1PS0LUT(0NS.NET 
dminneci@ihill.org 

don.wathen@duke-energy.com 

dona.seger-lawson@dpIinc.com 
Dottie.franey@gahanna.gov 

D0UG@CURRENTCH0ICE.COM 
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Your Choice Energy LLC 

City of Springdale Hamilton County Ohio 

Integrys Energy Services Inc 
Groom Energy Solutions 

Satori Energy LLC 

Eagle Energy LLC 

Global Energy Market Services LLC 
Patriot Energy Group Inc 

Topco Associates LLC 
NextEra Energy Services Ohio LLC 

Ashland County 
Baughman Township 

Bethlehem Township 

Chippewa Township 
City of Akron 
Cityof Ashland 

Cityof Fairlawn 
Cityof London 

City ofTallmadge 
County of Summit 
Hamilton Township 

Jackson Township 
Lawrence Township 

Madison County 
Marlboro Township 

Milton Township 
Parts Township 

Plain Township 

Radnor Township 
Sugar Creek Township 

Sugarcreek Township 

Tuscarawas Township 
Village of Boston Heights 
Village of Chippewa Lake 

Village of Creston 

Village of Dalton 
Village of Doylestown 
VILLAGE OF EAST CANTON 

Village of Gloria Glens 
Village of Limaville 
VILLAGE OF LOUDONVILLE 

Village of Navarre 
Village of Shawnee Hills 

dov@yourchoiceenergyllc.com 

dparham@springdale.org 

drpickett@integrysenergy.com 

dsprecher@groomenergy.com 
dwters@satorienergy.com 
eagleenergy@fuse.net 

eahrold@fellonmccord.com 
echambers@patriatenergygroup.com 

echristianson@topco.com 
edwin.dearman@gexaenergy.com 

efernandez@fes.com 
efernandez@fes.com 

efernandez@fes.com 
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Washington Township 

Land 0' Lakes Inc 

Village of Greenhills 

NORTHEAST ENERGY ADVISORS LLC 
National Energy Experts Inc 

Verdigris Energy LLC 
Cityof East Palestine 

Clear Energy Solutions LLC 

Reflective Energy Solutions LLC 
Consumer Energy Solutions Inc 

Township of Colerain Ohio 
Fehr Energy Solutions LLC 
Geary Energy, LLC 

Worthington Energy Consultants LLC 
Phalanx Energy Services LLC 
5 Buy 5 Holdings LLC 
Shop My Power Inc 
MS! UTILITIES INC 

Dominion Retail Inc 

E Source Companies LLC 
American PowerNet Management LP 
APN StarFirst LP 

STEP Resources Consulting LLC 

Utilitech Inc 
ResCom Energy LLC 
HP Technologies Inc 

City of Cincinnati 
Power Brokers LLC 

NOPEC Inc 

Northeast Ohio Public Energy CouncU 
City of Massillon 

Enernoc Inc 
Metromedia Power Inc 

GREEN POWER MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS 
LLC 
Guttman Energy, Inc 

ENERGY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC 
North Eastern States Inc 

Summit Energy Services Inc 

Energy Management Resources of Missouri 
Inc 

efernandez@fes.com 

ejcramer@landolakes.com 
EKovach@greenhillsohio.org 

ELANDIS@N0RTHEASTENER6YADVIS0RS.C0 

M 
energyexpertsinc@aol.com 

enottingham@verdigrisenergy.com 
ep-manager@comcast.net 

eric@clearenergysolutians.org 

ericz@reflectivees.com 
evew@consumerenergYsolutions,com 

fbirkenhauer@coleraintwp.org 
fehrenergy@gmail.com 

fgeary@gearyenergy.com 

fgraft@worthingtonenergyconsultants.com 
frank.wilbourne@phalanxenergy.com 
frank@hepconsultant.com 

frank@shopmypower.com 
fwarner@msiutilities.com 

gary.a.jeffries@dom.cam 

gary_sunshine@esource.com 
gcarter@americanpawernet.com 
gcarter@americanpowernet.com 

gelam@stepresources.com 
gene.waltz@utilitech.com 

ghull@eckertseamans.com 
giancoladenny@gmail.com 
gina.marsh@cincinnati-ah.gov 

gkent@powerbrokersusa,com 
gkrassen@bricker.com 
gk ra ssen @ brie ker. co m 

gmaier@massillonohio.com 
gpoulos@enernoc.com 

gpozza@mmenergy.com 

greenpowermanagementsolutions@comcast 
.net 
gsmelko@guttmanenergy.com 

gswanson@emsenergy.com 
harry,kingerski@nesmarkets.com 

hollv.liter@ems.schneider-electric.com 

htrumble@emr-energy.com 

mailto:efernandez@fes.com
mailto:ejcramer@landolakes.com
mailto:EKovach@greenhillsohio.org
mailto:ELANDIS@N0RTHEASTENER6YADVIS0RS.C0
mailto:energyexpertsinc@aol.com
mailto:enottingham@verdigrisenergy.com
mailto:ep-manager@comcast.net
mailto:eric@clearenergysolutians.org
mailto:ericz@reflectivees.com
mailto:fbirkenhauer@coleraintwp.org
mailto:fehrenergy@gmail.com
mailto:fgeary@gearyenergy.com
mailto:fgraft@worthingtonenergyconsultants.com
mailto:frank.wilbourne@phalanxenergy.com
mailto:frank@hepconsultant.com
mailto:frank@shopmypower.com
mailto:fwarner@msiutilities.com
mailto:gary.a.jeffries@dom.cam
mailto:gary_sunshine@esource.com
mailto:gcarter@americanpawernet.com
mailto:gcarter@americanpowernet.com
mailto:gelam@stepresources.com
mailto:gene.waltz@utilitech.com
mailto:ghull@eckertseamans.com
mailto:giancoladenny@gmail.com
mailto:gina.marsh@cincinnati-ah.gov
mailto:gkrassen@bricker.com
mailto:gmaier@massillonohio.com
mailto:gpoulos@enernoc.com
mailto:gpozza@mmenergy.com
mailto:gsmelko@guttmanenergy.com
mailto:gswanson@emsenergy.com
mailto:kingerski@nesmarkets.com
mailto:hollv.liter@ems.schneider-electric.com
mailto:htrumble@emr-energy.com


Blue Flame Energy LLC 
Lincoln Energy Group LLC 

International Marketing Business Group LTD 
Advanced Energy Group Inc 

Lower Electric Bill Today LLC 
State Choice Energy Inc 

United Power Consultants Inc 

Energy Ally Inc 

Calverton Consulting LLC 
Power2Switch Inc 

Healthtrust Purchasing Group LP 
Save Wave Energy LLC 
PES Action Corporation 

Good Energy Consulting Services LP 
DYNAMIS ENERGY LLC 

West Chester Township Ohio 
AP Gas & Electric OH LLC 

PPLEnergyPlusLLC 
Stand Energy Corporation 
Beacom Energy Inc 

Assured NL Insurance Services Inc 
Cincinnati Bell Energy LLC 

FTR Energy Services LLC 
Public Power LLC 

Star Energy Partners LLC 
Discount Power Inc 
Incite Energy LLC 

Aspen Energy Corporation 
5L1NX Enterprises Inc 
Avion Energy Group LLC 

Rosenthal Energy Advisors Inc 
Search Energy LLC 

The Utilities Group Inc 

One Source Energy Group LLC 
World Ener^ Solutions Inc 

Township of Boardman Ohio 
Reliable Power Alternatives Corp 

On-Demand Energy inc 

Village of Mingo Junction 
City of Canton 
Energy Plus Holdings LLC 

Independence Energy Group LLC 

hussey@carpenterlipps.com 
hutton.b@Ilncolnenergygroup.com 

imbgllc@gmail.com 

info@advancedenergygroup.us 
infa@lowerelectricbiIltadaY.com 
info@statechoiceenergy.com 
infa@upcnaw.com 

j,faragalli@gmail.com 

jacob@calvertonconsulting.com 

jamail@power2switch.com 
james.picardo@healthtrustpg.com 

janderson@savewaveenergy.com 

jason@teampes.cam 
javier@goadenergy.com 

jblshop@unitedenergyservices.net 
jboyko@westchesteroh.org 
jchen@apgellc.com 

jdillon@pplweb.cam 

jdosker@standenergy.com 

JEAN@BEAC0MENERGY.COM 
JEFF.LIEBERT@NEACELUKENS.COM 
jfox@criusenergy.com 

jfox@criu5energv.com 

jfox@criusenergy.com 
jgiannantonio@firstcamm.com 
igIassman@discountpowerinc.com 

jgunderson@inciteenergy.com 

jheinmiller@aspenenergy.com 
jlm.mulcahy@5linx.cam 
jim@avionenergv,com 

jim@rasenthalenergy.com 
jimbarnes@searchenergy.net 
jkist@tugmgmt.com 

jkwinters@onesourceenergygroup.com 
jloop@worldenergy.com 

jloree@twp.boardman.ah.us 
jmartoreIla@rpac.net 

jmorris@ondemandenergy.com 
jney@worldenergy.cam 
joe.martuccio@cantonohia.gav 

John,holtz@nrgenergy.com 

john.holtz@nrgenergy.com 
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Utility Bid USA LLC 

BKE Mechanical Inc 
Tobelmann Energy Brokers Inc 
L5E LLC 

Interra ES LLC 

Constellation Energy Projects & Services 
Group Inc 

Constellation NewEnergy Inc 
Perry Township 

American Utility Management Inc 
Gold Star Energy 

JJ Jasmahn LTD 
Choose Energy Inc 

GDF Suez Retail Energy Solutions LLC 

HE Hayes & Associates LLC 
Miami Valley Communications Council 
Telco Pros Inc 

Trademark Merchant Energy LLC 

Renewable Resource Ventures LLC 

Rapid Power Management LLC 
Green Township Ohio 

Power Management Company LLC 
Canfield Township 

Energy Auction Exchange LLC 
PRES Services LLC 
Alfa Energy LLC 

Mablock Consulting LLC 

Onyx Power & Gas Consulting LLC 
Perigee Energy LLC 

Unified Energy Services LLC 
North American Power and Gas LLC 
Energy Choice Risk Management LLC 

Ohio Valley Electric Corporation 

Eligo Energy OH LLC 
Nordic Energy Services LLC 

Taylor Consulting and Contracting LLC 
AEP Retail Energy Partners LLC 

Connect One Energy Inc 
Village of LaGrange 

TFS Energy Solutions LLC 

CityofRittman 
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp 

KEYTEX ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 

john.nassar@bancmor.com 

john@bkeenergv.com 
john@tobelmann.net 

jon.moore@5-five.cam 
jon@interraes.com 

joseph.donovan@constellation.com 
joseph.donovan@constellation.com 

jovce@perrytwp.com 

jpeterson@aum-inc.com 
jsmith@gseusa.com 
JSTERN@JASMAHN.COM 

jtough@chooseenergy.com 

julian.mithani@gdfsuezna.com 
juliehayes@aes-nrg.com 
jweithofer@mvcc.net 

kari.shaw@thetelcapros.com 
katsunari.otai@trademarkenergy.cam 

kbojko@enlightenedenergyadvisors.com 
kcasse@rapidpower.net 

kcelarek@greentwp.org 
kcrusoe@powermgt.com 

keith.ctt@zoominternet.net 

kelly@energyaex.com 
ken.camera@pres-services.com 

kenan@alfa-energy.com 
kerrieh@lockgraup.com 
keving@onyxpg.com 

kgtozzini@perigeeenergy.cam 

kirsty,norvell@unifiedenergy.com 
kjoseph@napower.com 
kking@ecrmanagement.com 

kmartin@ovec.com 

knagarur@eligoenergy.com 
ksinger@nordicenergy-us.com 

ktomaine@taylorcc.com 
ktweber@aep,com 
kurtd@caechoice.com 

lagov@wind5tream.net 
lauren.zinman@tradition.com 
lboggs@rittman.com 
ldalessandris@firstenergycorp,com 

ldavis@keytexenergy.cam 
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ECOVAINC 

TES Energy Services LP 

Linde Energy Services Inc 
Premier Power Solutions LLC 

Village of Glendale Ohio 
Resource Energy Systems LLC 

Standard Power of America Inc 
Energy Resources Group LLC 
iMex Energy 

International Energy Solutions Inc 

City of Alliance 
AK Electric Supply LLC 

Biofuels Technology LLC 

Hospital Energy Services LLC 

COMMERCIAL UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC 
Lexington Township 
Cityof Aurora 

City of Barberton 
City of Green Ohio 

Hari^ille Village 
Cityof Munroe Falls 

Village of Silver Lake Ohio 
Energy Alliances Inc 

City Of Loveland 

Independent Energy Consultants Inc 
Austintown Township 
North Shore Energy Consulting, LLC 
Bmark Energy Inc 

TMGES INC 

Forefront Energy Group LLC 
Allen County 
Auglaize County 

City of Maumee 

Cityof Oregon 
City of Perrysburg 

City ofSylvania 

City of Toledo 
City of Waterville 
Clinton County 

Hardin County 
Henry County 

legal@ecova.com 

linda@tesenergyservices.com 
lisa.winkler@linde.com 

lmccracken@trustpps.com 
lrokey@glendaleohio.org 

lrybnick@resgIobal.com 
m.rounds@standardpower.com 

mapgar2@embarqmalLcom 

marcus@imexenergy.net 

marcus@internationalenergysolutiansl.com 
marionva@allianceoh.gov 

mark.shramko@aksteeLcom 

mark@energyconnectionsite.com 
mark@hospitalenergy.com 

marty@commercialutiIitY.com 
mathews@bakerfirm.com 

mayor@auroraoh,com 

maYor@citvofbarberton.com 
maYor@cityafgreen.org 

mayor@hartvilleoh.com 
maYor@munroefalis.com 
mavor@villageafsiIveriake.cam 

mbishop@energyalliances.com 

MBURNS@NATURAL GAS-ELECTR1C.COM 

mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 
mdockry@austintowntwp.com 
mdubitsky@Iicenselogix.com 

merideek@bmarkenergy.com 

merrill.mangalasseril@gmail.com 
metteriing@maretteadvisors.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.cam 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
mfrye@palmerenergY.com 
mfrYe@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergY.com 
mfrve@palmerenergy.com 
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Hocking County 

Lake Township Ohio 
Lucas County 

Muskingum County 
Palmer Energy Company Inc 
Perrysburg Township 

Preble County 

Putnam County 
Van Wert County 

Village of Holland 

Village of Ottawa Hills 
Williams County 

SWITCH ENERGY LLC 
XOOM Energy Ohio LLC 

Commerce Energy Inc 
Commerce Energy Inc 

Township of Springfield Ohio 
Energy Edge Consulting, LLC 

US Grid Energy LLC 

BROADLEAF ENERGY 
Chrislynn Energy Services Inc 

Fountainhead Energy Inc 
AEP Energy Inc 

Energy Service Providers Inc 
City of Stow Ohio 
Choice Energy LLC 

EnergyMe Midwest LLC 

Cityof Parma 
Washington Township 

Affiliated Power Purchasers International LLC 
National Power Source LLC 
Secure Energy Solutions LLC 

Sperian Energy Corp 

The Legacy Energy Group LLC 
GDF Suez Energy Resources NA Inc 

Nextgen Energy Solutions LLC 
Cityof Sandusky 
Capital Energy LLC 

Verde Energy USA Ohio LLC 
Village Of Sunbury 

mfrye@palmerenergY.cam 
mfrye@palmerenergv.com 

mfrye@palmerenergY.com 

mfrYe@palmerenergY.com 
mfrYe@palmerenergY.com 
mfrYe@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrYe@palmerenergy.com 
mfrYe@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrve@palmerenergy.com 
mfrYe@paimerenergy.com 

MGAR6RAVE@SWITCHENERGYPARTNERS.C 
OM 

mhard(ng@xoomenergy.com 
mhaugh@justenergy.com 
mhaugh@justenergy.com 

mhinnenkamp@springfieldtwp.org 

mhobson@energyedgeconsult(ng.com 

Michael.lento@pjmwholesalebrokers.com 
MICHAELMEEHAN@BROADLEAFENERGY.CO 

M 
mike@chrislynnenergy.com 
mk.hamann@gmail.com 

mkuchera@aepenergY.com 
mmann@ohgande.com 

mmiller@stow.oh.us 

mneedham@4choiceenergy.com 
molIie@energY.me 

monteIeonef@e-grp.com 
mort@dehoffs.com 

mpayne@appienergy.com 

mriester@nationalpowersource.com 
mschmidt@sesenergy.org 

msmith@sperianenergy.cam 

mstumpo@legacYenergY.com 
naveen.rabie@gdfsuezna.com 
nick@nextgenohio.cam 

nicole.ard@cl.sanduskY.oh.us 
ninman@capitalenergY.co 

nkralia@verdeenergyusa.com 
nli2@columbus.rr.com 
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Cose Group Services Inc 

Midwest Utility Consultants Inc 
PURE DISCOUNT ENERGY LLC 

Optimal Facility Management Solutions, LLC 

Insource Power Inc 
Live Energy Inc 

Paul H Myer Consulting 
Reliant Energy Northeast LLC 

American Approved Commercial LLC 
Board of Erie County Commissioners 

National Utility Service Inc 
DISCOUNT ENERGY GROUP LLC 
Infinity Power Partners LLC 

Integrity Energy LTD 

Poland Township 
US Power Trade LLC 
City of Findlay 
Santanna Natural Gas Corporation 
City of Fairborn 

Starion Energy PA Inc 

Clearview Electric Inc 
Iron Energy LLC 

NEP Energy Services LTD 
Carsten Lane LLC 
Commercial and Industrial Energy Solutions 
LLC 

Cityof Norton 

Village of Mogadore 
Ohio Healthcare Purchasing Inc 
City of Upper Ariington 

Demand Response Partners \nc 

Titan Gas LLC 
Summit Power Brokers LLC 

Village of New Paris 
Energy Consultants LLC 

Sustainable Star LLC 
Western Reserve Energy Services LLC 
Acclaim Energy Ltd 

Arcelormittal USA LLC 
Eisenbach Consulting LLC 
South Jersey Energy Company 

nstika@case.org 

pat@mucinc.com 

PATAX95@ PALM HARBOR 

paul.rudewick@optimaIfms.com 
paul@insourcepower.cam 

paul@liveenergy.com 
paul@myerutilitybraker.com 

paula.williams@nrgenergy.com 

pbatz@americaapproved.com 
pdaniel@eriecauntY.oh.gav 

pdugandzic@nusconsulting.com 
pete@discountenergYgroup.com 

peter@infinitypowerpartners.com 

pnero@integenergY.cam 
palandadmin@zoominternet.net 
premiercorp2000@yahoo.com 

pschmeIzer@ci.findlay.oh.us 
rabaey@ses4energv.com 

randy .groves@ci.fairborn.oh.us 
rbassett@starionenergy.com 

reguIatorY@clearviewelectric.net 
regulatorY@konaenergY.com 

reurich@nationwideenergypartners.com 

rfcollett@yahoo.com 

rick@c(e nergysolutions.com 
rick@cityofnorton.org 

rickm@mogadorevillage.org 

ricks@ohanet.org 

rlamb@uaoh.net 

rmarchiori@demandresponsepartners.com 

RMOSS@T!TANNATGAS.COM 
rob@summitpowerbrokers.com 

robert.stallman@dplinc.com 
robpropp@live.com 

roy@sustainablestar.com 
rwiegner@wrenergy.biz 
r2dunkewicz@acclaimenergy.com 

samuel.harper@arcelormittal.com 

sandy@eisenbachconsulting.com 
sbarnes@sjindustries.cam 
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Scioto Energy LLC 

Black Hawk Resources Limited 
Trebel LLC 

Emuna Energy LLC 

Emex Power LLC 

Better Cast Control LLC 
Energy Advisory Service LLC 

Early Bird Power LLC 

Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 
Ohio Edison Company 

Toledo Edison Company The 

Amberley Village 
BFE Scheduling LLC 

Adven Resources LLC 

Censtar Energy Corp 

Plymouth Rock Energy LLC 
Hiko Energy LLC 

DTE Energy Supply Inc 
LakePoint Energy LLC 
Suncom Energy Inc 

Diversegy LLC 
Chicago Power Company LLC 

Alternative Utility Services Inc 
City of Cheviot Ohio 
Direct Energy Business LLC 
Direct Energy Services LLC 

Direct Energy Source LLC 

National Tax Credit 
Foster Energy Services LLC 

Poland Village 
Gem Energy LLC 

RJT Energy Consultants LLC 
Best Energy LLC 

Village of New Middletown 
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 

Interstate Gas Supply Inc 
USource LLC 

MIAMI TOWNSHIP (HAMILTON COUNTY) 

Duke Energy Retail Sales LLC 

sbuckley@sciotoenergy.com 
scott.stewart@blackhawkrisk.com 
scott@electricsuppIiers.org 

scoven@starkenterprises.com 

segmond.p@energymarketexchange.com 

sga rso n @ b ette rcostco ntro 1. CO m 
sgunther@energveas.com 

shaunpandit@earlYbirdpower.com 

singletont@firstenergYCorp.com 

singletont@firstenergycorp.com 

singletont@firstenergvcorp.com 
slahmer@amberieYVilIage,org 
smhoward@vorys.com 

smittelmeier@advenresources.com 

smorrisey@energychoiceconsulting.com 

spersaud@plymouthenergy.com 
ssimins@hikoenergy.cam 

steckv@dteenergy.com 
ste ve. egge r@ 1 penergy. com 

steve@suncomenergY.com 

steven.boss@diversegy.com 
steven.hill@sahillJD.com 

support@ausenergy.com 
tbraun@cheviot.org 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

teresa.ringenfaach@directenergy.com 
tgriffin@nationaltaxcredit.com 
tobrien@bricker.com 

tsicaf use @va 1 ley-gro u p .com 
tslacum@rlcos.com 

tucker@rjtenergy.com 
ty@bestenergy.com 

viIlageofnewmiddletawn@comcast.net 

vleach-payne@mwncmh.cam 
vparisi@igsenergy.cam 

whitney@unitil.com 

WILLIAM.FLE!SSNER(a)DUKE-ENERGY.COM 
william.fleissner@duke-energy.com 
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Hunter, Donielle 

From: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio <PUCO@public.govdelivery.com> 
Sent: Friday, October 25, 2013 9:43 AM 
To: Hunter, Donielle; David.Dixon@puc.state.oh.us; Calloway, Philip; Nixon, Anna; Neloms, 

Timothy; McPherson, Saundra 
Subject: Courtesy Copy: NOTICE OF FIUNG in Case No. 12-3151-EL-COI 

This is a courtesy copy of an email bulletin sent by Donielle Hunter. 

This bulletin was sent to the following groups of people: 

Subscribers of Electric, Energy & Heating/Cooling Industry Service (495 recipients) 

Ohio Public UtHities NOTICE OF FILING 
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mbowman@jefferstoledo.com 

mboyie@firstenergycorp.com 

mcegelski@f(rstcomm.com 
mcgowan.tina@ymaiLcom 
mcmahonS31@gmail.com 

mdhartzler@embarqmaiLcom 
meeder87@gmail.com 
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melanie.elatieh@ugicorp.com 
mhardee@xorail.com 
mhaugh@justenergy.com 
mhobson@energYedgeconsulting.com 

mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
michael.arberg@lpbenergY.com 
michael.covingtDn@duke-energv.com 

m ich ae Id @co nt racttechn ica Is u pport.com 
michaelsenay@hotmail-com 
mike@netgainenergyadvisors.com 

mjpohlman@terracon.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
mjt225@gmail.com 

mkimbrough@keglerbrown.com 
mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com 

mljeunelot@aep.com 
mljohnston@eckertseamans.com 

mmccarthy@ambientcorp.com 
moffice@ovec.com 
morganm@et-elect.com 

morriseY.sean@gmail.com 
mrodriguez@ambitenergY.com 
mstarck@independenceenergyco.com 

mswary@borderenergyinc.com 

mtrinka@criusenergY.cDm 

mvfiscalofficer@yahoo.com 
mwarnock@bricker.com 
mzavislan@buckeyepDwer.com 
mzemke@bricker.com 

mzzzedie@gmail.com 
nathan.parke@dpiinc.com 
nathan@eisenbachconsulting.com 
naveen.rabie@gdfsuezna.com 

neads@lallycpa.cDm 

neo689@Yahoo.com 
nkralia@verdeenergYUsa.com 
northcoaststeve@yahDo.com 

nselvarai@aep.cDm 
nstika@cose.org 
nu.energy.ns@gmarl.com 
nwalton@civitasmedia.com 

ohlosc@gmail.com 
olavokark@vahoo.com 

ottoelectric@gmaiLcom 
parts@bobgillrnghamford.com 
patj@oaima.org 

patrick.donlon@puc.5tate.oh.us 
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patter5onk@tippcity.net 
pawilliams@reliant.com 

peggy.laub@duke-energy.com 

penquin3@gmail.com 
pgiannamore@heraldstaronline.com 

poman@muirfieldenergY.com 

promiselove2113@gmail.com 
pshorr@speccap.com 

pucotestfiler@gmail.com 
rajeev.lalwani@ms.com 
rajkovic@umich.edu 

rakinney@woh.rr.com 

randati.griffin@dp(inc.com 
ray.strom@puc.state.oh.us 

razimmer@gannett.com 
rbassett@starionenergY.com 

rcdruss@Yahoo.com 
rchrrstian@vectren.com 
rdorans@actohio.org 

rdoutiaw88@gmail.com 
regulatory@clearviewelectric.net 
reguIatory_tracking@xoomenergY.com 

rendris@firstenergycorp.com 
rfoxl949@yahoo.com 
rgerdeman@midwestrec.com 

rhanzlik@somersetgas.com 
rich.heidorn@pjminsider.com 

riYkkL(.chan@gmarl.com 
riohnson@clevelandthermaLcom 
rmbulgrin@gmail.com 

robert.korYl@baml.com 

robert.wolfe@puc.state.oh.us 
robYn.livesaY@dpiinc.com 
ron@wcnet.org 

rosvl@pennwell.com 
rriley@wiHiamsmullen.com 
rstokeY71@gmail.com 
rusty_orben@csx.com 
rzdunkewicz@acclaimenergy.com 

sandY@eisenbachconsulting.com 

saweaver@aep.com 
sbender@lime-energy.com 

sbennett@pplweb.com 
sbuck)ey@sciotoenergy.com 
scott.langlev@dplinc.com 

sdsaliba@gmail.cDm 
segmond.p@energymarketexchange.com 
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sei5elstein@porterwright.com 

selisar@mwncmh.com 
selliott@metrocdengineering.com 

sgiles@hullinc.com 
sgreves@libertypowercorp.com 

shahriar.pourreza@citr.com 
shane.hoover@cantonrep.com 
sharon.lam@duke-energy.com 
sharonhillman@mc2energYsen/ices.com 

shaYiachenderson@gmail.com 
sherrY.bannister@dplinc.com 
shopson@napower.com 

shornyak@aep.com 

sime683@Yahoo.com 
singletDnt@firstenergYcorp.com 

sjbeaty@aep.cDm 
ske)ly@vectren.com 
skmevers@aep.com 

slhill@aep.CDm 
slosh@clevelandthermal.com 

5maye@ nappartners.com 
smead@hullinc.com 
smiller@gongwer-Dh.com 
smorrisey@energychorceconsulting.com 

spersaud@plymouthenergY.com 

spritchard@dovetailsolar.com 
squade@firstenergvcorp.com 

sschweitzer@strategygroupmedia.com 
stephen.buryk@nera.com 

5tevechc5626@yahoo.com 
stnourse@aep.com 

sudha.gollapudi2@gmail.com 
sue2811@roadrunner.com 

5williamstudor@yahoo.com 

tat3vega2007@att.net 
tbarnhart@woridenergv.com 
tbigier@hess.com 
tcbanks@starenergvpartners.com 

tdesimpel@cmcenergy.com 
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
thamilton@igsenergy.com 

thebuckeyepost@yahoo.com 

therestitis@aol.com 
thesimsnrg@gmail.com 

thomas.stikeleather@puc.state.Dh.us 
tina.watkin5@puc.state.0h.us 

tkodiak69@aol.com 
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tleach@amp-ohio.org 

tmcunningham@aep.com 

tnedwick@nhtinc.org 
tonv.brigano@hickspartners.com 

topte5t20l2@gmail.com 
torahood@bricker.com 
trzeirna@aep.com 
tseelaus@emc2devco.com 

twechter@firstenergycorp.cDm 
vrc.gallina@puc.state.Dh.us 

vincedec@yahoo.com 

vleach-paYne@mwncmh.com 
vImcclatchY@vectren.com 
votewiliiams@gmail.com 

wa03003638000@gmail.com 

wch e n @ e csg rid xo m 
wdhaas@ysu.edu 
will.kenworthy@tipenergy.com 
william.adams@baileycavalieri.com 

william.fleissner@duke-energy.com 
williams@whltt-sturtevant.com 

wlcexpresstransportation@gmai).com 

wwildrng@gmail.com 
wynnm@firstenergycorp.com 

wzigli@cpp.org 
ychouemail@yahoD.com 
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CompanyName 
Cityof Kenton 

Amerex Brokers LLC 
Source Energy LLC 

Intelligen Resources LP 
Palmco Power OH LLC 

Glacial Energy of Ohio Inc 

Columbia Township 
AEP Ohio Transmission Company 
Ohio Power Company 

City of Bellevue 

City of Delphos 
City of Huron 

Cityof Northwood 
City of Rossford 

Cityof Vermillion 
Cityof Wauseon 
Defiance County 
l^utton County 

Grafton Township 
Huron County 

Medina County 

Ottawa County 
Richland County 

Sandusky County 
Village of Archbold 

VILLAGE OF CASTALIA 
Village of Catawba 

Village of Clay Center 
Village of Edon 

Village of Fayette 
Village of Grand Rapids 

Village Of Lyons 
Village of Marblehead 
Village Of Metamora 

Village of Millbury 
Village Of Ney 

Village of Rocky Ridge 
Village of Stryker 

Village of Wakeman 
Village of Walbridge 

Village Of West Unity 
Village Of Weston 
Wood County 

Email 

lssd@wind5tream.net 

aberrio5@amerexenergy-com 
acarapezza@energYbysource.com 

accounting@inteUigenresources.com 
accountrng@palmcoenergv,com 

adam.gusman@glacialenergy.com 
administrator@cDlumbiatwp.org 
aemoDre@aep.com 
aemoore@aep.com 

ajrich@fes.com 

ajrich@fes.com 

ajrich@fes.cDm 
ajrich@fes.com 
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ajrich@fes.com 
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Lykins Oil Company 

Progressive Energy Group LLC 
Torch Energv Solutions LLc 
Border Energy Electric Services Inc 

Ohio Energy Program LLC 
Lower Electric LLC 

ABA Energy Partners Inc 

E-Choice Energy Group LLC 

Emissions Consult lie 
Tritium Energy Consulting LLC 
J Andrew Associates Inc 
Liberty Power Delaware LLC 

Liberty Power Hoidings LLC 
McEnergy Inc 

CROSSLINK ADVISORS LLC 
Kevin J Cobb & Associates Inc 
MHSC Energy Management lie 

Champion Energy Services, LLC 

Symmes Township 
Buckeye Energy Brokers Inc 

City of Canal Fulton 

CityofCanfleld 
City of Cortland 
City of Fremont 

Cityof Girard 
City of Marietta 

City of Mount Vernon 

City of Streetsboro 
City of Struthers 

City of Washington Court House 
Trumbull County 

Village of Greenfield 
Village Of McConnelsville 
Banc Certified Merchant Services LLC 

City of Bexley 
Clarity Energy Consulting LLC 

ENTERPRISE UTILITY PROCUREMENT LLC 
Korenergy LTD 

City of Bowling Green 
Village of Chickasaw 

All Things Energy LLC 

alykins@lykinscompanies.cDm 
amie.schramel@progressiveenergvgroup.cD 

m 

amir@torchenergy.com 
amitrey@borderenergYinc.com 
angela.dolle@gmail.com 

ann@lowereiectric.com 
Annabelen@abaenergypartners.cDm 
ANT0NIO@ECHOICEENER6Y.COM 
anYark@emissionsconsult.com 

aoberman@thetritrum.com 

atoutounchi@sevenutility.com 
awilliams@libertypowercorp.com 

awilliams@libertypowercorp.com 
barbara.farr@rr)cenergyinc.corr\ 

BARRY@CR0SSLINKENERGY.COM 

bbrunell@questenergysolutions.com 
bcoles@mhscenergy.com 

bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 
belliff@symmestownship.org 

bellrsh@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellrsh@buckeyeenergvbrokers.com 

bellish@buckeveenergybrokers.com 
bellish@buckeyeenergvbrokers-com 
bellish@buckeveenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeveenergybrokers.com 
bellish@buckeyeenergvbrokers-com 
bellish@buckeveenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergYbrokers.com 

belli5h@buckeveenergybr0kers.com 
bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
bellish@buckeYeenergybrokers.com 

bhamilton@certifiedutiiity.com 
bharvey@bexleY.org 

bill@claritvenergYConsulting.com 

bIaine@enterpriseenergyconsutting.com 

bobk@korenergyitd.com 
boconneli@bgohio.org 

Bohmanl62@roadrunner.com 
BRENT@FaAM.COM 
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FCSTONE LLC 

Prospect Resources Inc 
Xencom Green Energy LLC 
Burton Township 
Butler Township 

Canaan Township 

Cardington Township 
Center Township 

City of Bay Village 
City of Campbell 

City of Cleveland 
City of Cleveland Heights 

City of East Liverpool 
City of Mansfield 
City of Medina 
City of Ontario 
Cityof Ravenna 

City of Richmond Heights 
Cityof Salem 

City of Seven Hills 
City of Springfield Ohio 
City of Toronto 

CityofWestlake 

City of Youngstown 
Elkrun Township 

Fairfield Township 
Gilead Township 

Grand Prairie Township 
Green Camp Township 

Hanover Township 
Knox Township 

Liverpool Township 

Madison Township 

Madison Township 
Marion Township 
Middleton Township 
Perry Township 
Perry Township 

Pleasant Township 
Salem Township 
Smith Township 

St Clair Township 

Troy Township 
Unity Township 
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Village of Andover 

Village of Beloit 

Village of Caledonia 

Village of Cardington 
Village of Green Camp 

Village of Hanoverton 
Village of Lisbon 

Village of Lordstown 

Village of Lowellville 
Village of Mantua 

Village of Mt Gilead 
Village of New Waterford 

Village Of Orangeville 
Village of Richwood 

Village of Rogers 
Village of Sebring 

Village of Tremont 

Village of West Farmington 

Village of Westfield Center 
Village of Yankee Lake 
Washington Township 
West Township 

Yellow Creek Township 

CONSOLIDATED EDISON SOLUTIONS INC 

Pinnacle Energy Services LLC 

Global Energy Services LLC 

Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC 
EDF Industrial Power Services (OH) LLC 
Smart Energy Partners LLC 

Capital Energy Services 
MidAmerican Energy Company 

Lake Township 
Asset Energy LLC 

The Eric Ryan Corporation 
adl High Voltage Inc 

City of Euclid 
Arc Energy Inc 

ConocoPhillips Company 

Texas Retail Energy LLC 

CBRE Inc 
DPL Energy Resources Inc 

brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 
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BROWNL@CONEDSOLUT10NS.COM 

brYan.erb@pinnacleenergYservices.com 

bsmith@globalmc2.com 
bwhite@noblesDlutionsxom 

BYR0N.P0LLARD@EDFTRAD1NG.COM 

cahadden@gmail.com 
caleb.berger@capitalenergy.net 

cbaird-forristall@midamerican.com 
cbressonlaketwp@rrbiznet.com 

ccieminski@fuse.net 
cclark@ericr7an.com 
cdlecce@highvoItageco.com 

cfrey@cityofeuclid.com 
cgeorge@arcenergYinc.cDm 

charies.f.eisenhardt@conocophiliips.com 
chris.hendrix@texasretailenergy.com 

chris.thomas@cbre.com 

christlne.hammer@aes.com 
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MC Squared Energy Services LLC 
City of Dublin Ohio 

Term Power & Gas LLC 
Blue 8t Silver Energy Consulting LLC 

Genesis Energy International LLC 

Village Of Cleves 
City of Belpre 

Cityof Gallipolis 

Cityof Marion 
Village of Fredericktown 

Volunteer Energy Services Inc 
Negawatt Business Solutions 

Energy Paradigm LLC 
BidURenergy Inc 

Titan Energy New England Inc 

Board of Mahoning County Commissioners 

Compass Energy Gas Services LLC 

SmartEnergy Holdings LLC 
Nationall Energy LLC 

Algonquin Energy Services Inc 

Network Implementation Consulting Inc 
SBR Energy LLC 

Village of Lockiand 
Achieve Energy Solutions LLC 
RD Energy Inc 

Definitive Energy Group Inc 
Hess Corporation 
HESS SMALL BUSINESS SERVICES LLC 

Dynamic Energy LLC 

Alpha Gas And Electric LLC 
Texzon Utilities Ltd 
Best Power LLC 

Cityof Defiance 
Choice Energy Services Retail LP 
Flagship Solutions Inc 

Village of Indian Hill 
Duke Energy Ohio 

Dayton Power and Light Co 

Cityof Gahanna 
CurrentChoice Inc 

christine.hammer@aes.com 
christopher.miIler@rcemiller.com 

chuck.moDre@termna.com 
ckubecka@pro-starenergy.com 

claytonb@gene5isenergYinternational.com 

CLEVESCLERK@ZOOMT0WN.COM 
cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergY,com 
cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 
conn.davis@negawatt.com 

consult@energyparadigmllc.com 
corev@bidurenergY.com 
CRAMM@T1TANENERGYNE.COM 

crighetti@mahoningcountYDh.gov 

crusso@aglresources.com 

DAN.KERN@SMARTENERGY.COM 
daniel]ame5@telga.net 

dannv.dDminique@algonquinpower.com 

daryl@niconsulting.com 

dave@sbrenergy.com 
davidk@lDckiand.com 

dberry@srenergYllc.com 
dbragg@rd-energvxom 
dbruce@degi.biz 
dcetoia@hess.com 

dceto(a@hess.com 

derrickp03@gmail.com 

devorah@alphagne.com 
dgriffith@texzDn.net 

dgruber@zonteco2one.com 

dhwilliams@msn.com 
dikmen.k@chotceenergYservices.com 

DLEATHER@FLAGSHIPSOLUTlONS.NET 
dminneci@ihiil.org 

don.wathen@duke-energy.com 

dona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com 
Dottie.franey@gahanna.gov 
D0UG@CURRENTCH0ICE.COM 
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Your Choice Energy LLC 

City of Springdale Hamilton County Ohio 

integrys Energy Services Inc 

Groom Energy Solutions 
Satori Energy LLC 

Eagle Energy LLC 
Global Energy Market Services LLC 

Patriot Energy Group Inc 
Topco Associates LLC 
NextEra Energy Services Ohio LLC 

Ashland County 
Baughman Township 
Bethlehem Township 

Chippewa Township 
City of Akron 

City of Ashland 
City of Fairiawn 
City of London 
City ofTallmadge 

County of Summit 

Hamilton Township 
Jackson Township 

Lawrence Township 
Madison County 

Mariboro Township 
Milton Township 

Paris Township 
Plain Township 

Radnor Township 
Sugar Creek Township 

Sugarcreek Township 
Tuscarawas Township 

Village of Boston Heights 
Village of Chippewa Lake 
Village of Creston 

Village of Dalton 
Village of Doylestown 

VILLAGE OF EAST CANTON 
Village of Gloria Glens 

Village of Limaville 
VILLAGE OF LOUDONVILLE 

Village of Navarre 
Village of Shawnee Hills 

dov@Yourchoiceenergvllc.com 

dparham@springdale.org 
drpickett@integrvsenergy.com 
dsprecher@groomenergy.com 

dwiers@satorienergy.com 

eagleenergv@fuse.net 

eahrold@fellonmccord.com 
echambers@patriotenergygroup.com 
ech ristianson@topco.com 

edwin.dearman@gexaenergy.com 

efernandez@fes.com 
efernandez@fes.com 

efernandez@fes.com 
efernandez@fes.com 

efernandez@fes.com 
efernandez@fes.com 
efernandez@fes.com 
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Washington Township 

Land 0' LakesInc 

Village of Greenhills 

NORTHEAST ENERGY ADVISORS LLC 

National Energy Experts Inc 

Verdigris Energv LLC 
Cityof East Palestine 

Clear Energy Solutions LLC 
Reflective Energy Solutions LLC 
Consumer Energy Solutions Inc 

Township of Colerain Ohio 

Fehr Energy Solutions LLC 
Geary Energy, LLC 

Worthington Energy Consultants LLC 
Phalanx Energy Services LLC 

5 Buy 5 Holdings LLC 
Shop My Power Inc 

MSI UTILITIES INC 
Dominion Retail Inc 

E Source Companies LLC 
American PowerNet Management LP 

APN StarFirst LP 
STEP Resources Consulting LLC 
Utilitech Inc 
ResCom Energy LLC 

HP Technologies Inc 

City of Cincinnati 
Power Brokers LLC 

NOPEC Inc 
Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council 

Cityof Massillon 
Enernoc Inc 

Metromedia Power Inc 
GREEN POWER MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS 
LLC 

Guttman Energy, Inc 
ENERGY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC 

North Eastern States Inc 

Summit Energy Services Inc 
Energy Management Resources of Missouri 

Inc 

efernandez@fes.cDm 
ejcramer@landolakes.com 
EKovach@greenhill5ohio.org 

ELAND15@N0RTHEASTENERGYADVIS0RS.C0 

M 
energyexpertsrnc@aol.com 
enottingham@verdigrisenergY.com 

ep-manager@comca5t.net 
eric@clearenergysolutions.org 

ericz@reflectivees.com 
evew@cDnsumerenergysolutions.com 
fbirkenhauer@coleraintwp.org 

fehrenergy@gmail.com 
fgeary@gearyenergy.com 

fgraft@worthingtonenergyconsultants.com 
frank.wilbDurne@pbalanxenergy.com 

frank@hepconsultant.com 

frank@shopmypowerxom 
fwarner@msiutilities.com 

gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 
gary_sunshine@esDurce.com 
gcarter@americanpowernet.com 

gcarter@americanpowernet.com 

gelam@stepresDurces.com 
gene.waltz@utllitech.com 
ghull@eckertseamans.com 

giancoladennv@gmail.com 
gina.marsh@cincinnati-oh.gov 

gkent@powerbrokersusa.com 

gkras5en@bricker.com 
gkrassen@bricker.com 
gmaier@massillonohiD.com 

gpoulos@enernoc.com 

gpozza@mmenergy.com 
greenpDwermanagement5olutions@comcast 

.net 
gsmelko@guttmanenergY.com 
gswans0n@em5energy.com 

harrv.kingerski@nesmarkets.com 

hoily.liter@ems.schneider-electric.com 

htrumble@emr-energy.com 
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Blue Flame Energy LLC 

Lincoln Energy Group LLC 

International Marketing Business Group LTD 

Advanced Energy Group Inc 
Lower Electric Bill Today LLC 
State Choice Energy \nc 

United Power Consultants Inc 
Energy Ally Inc 

Calverton Consulting LLC 

Power2Switch Inc 
Healthtrust Purchasing Group LP 

Save Wave Energy LLC 
PES Action Corporation 
Good Energy Consulting Services LP 

DYNAMIS ENERGY LLC 

West Chester Township Ohio 
AP Gas & Electric OH LLC 
PPL EnergyPlus LLC 
Stand Energy Corporation 

Beacom Energy Inc 

Assured NL Insurance Services Inc 
Cincinnati Bell Energy LLC 
FTR Energy Services LLC 

Public Power LLC 
Star Energy Partners LLC 

Discount Power Inc 
Incite Energy LLC 

Aspen Energy Corporation 
5LINX Enterprises Inc 

Avion Energy Group LLC 
Rosenthal Energy Advisors Inc 
Search Energy LLC 

The Utilities Group Inc 

One Source Energy Group LLC 

Worid Energy Solutions Inc 
Township of Boardman Ohio 
Reliable Power Alternatives Corp 

On-Demand Energy Inc 
Village of Mingo Junction 

City of Canton 
Energy Plus Holdings LLC 

Independence Energy Group LLC 

hussey@carpenteriipps.com 

hutton.b@lincDlnenergygroup.com 

imbgllc@gma(l.com 

info@advancedenergygroup.us 
info@lowerelectricbilltoday.com 
info@statechoiceenergy.com 

'mfo@iipcno)A/.com 

j.faragalli@gma)l.com 

jacob@calvertoncon5ulting,com 
jamarl@pDwer2switch.com 

james.picardD@healthtrustpg.cDm 
janderson@savewaveenergv.com 

iason@teampesxom 
javier@goodenergy.com 

jbishop@unitedenergvservices.net 
jboyko@westchesteroh.org 

jchen@apgellc.com 

jdillon@pplwebxom 
jdosker@standenergy.com 

JEAN@BEAC0MENERGY.COM 
JEFF.L1EBERT@NEACELUKENS.COM 
jfox@criusenergy.com 

jfox@criusenergv.com 
jfox@criusenergy.com 

jgiannantonio@firstcomm.com 
jglassman@discountpowerinc,com 

jgunderson@inciteenergy.com 

]heinmiller@aspenenergy.com 
jlm.mulcahy@51inx.com 

jim@avionenergy.com 
jim@rosenthalenergy.com 

jrmbarnes@searchenergy.net 
jkist@tugmgmt.com 

jkwinters@onesourceenergvgroup.com 
jloop@wDridenergy.com 

jloree@twp.boardman.Dh.us 
jmartorella@rpac.net 
jmorris@ondemandenergY.com 
jnev@worldenergv.com 

joe.martuccio@cantonohio.gov 
john.holtz@nrgenergy.com 
john.holtz@nrgenergv.com 
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utility Bid USA LLC 

BKE Mechanical Inc 

Tobelmann Energy Brokers Inc 
L5E LLC 
Interra ES LLC 

Constellation Energy Projects & Services 
Group Inc 

Constellation NewEnergy Inc 
Perr^ Township 

American Utility Management Inc 
Gold Star Energy 

JJ Jasmahn LTD 
Choose Energy Inc 

GDF Suez Retail Energv Solutions LLC 
HB Hayes & Associates LLC 

Miami Valley Communications Council 
TelcD Pros Inc 
Trademark Merchant Energy LLC 

Renewable Resource Ventures LLC 
Rapid Power Management LLC 
Green Township Ohio 
Power Management Company LLC 

Canfield Township 
Energy Auction Exchange LLC 

PRES Services LLC 
Alfa Energy LLC 

Mablock Consulting LLC 
Onyx Power & Gas Consulting LLC 

Perigee Energy LLC 
Unified Energy Services LLC 

North American Power and Gas LLC 

Energy Choice Risk Management LLC 
Ohio VaUey Electric Corporation 

Eligo Energy OH LLC 
Nordic Energy Services LLC 

Taylor Consulting and Contracting LLC 
AEP Retail Energy Partners LLC 

Connect One Energy Inc 
Village of LaGrange 

TFS Energy Solutions LLC 

City of Rittman 
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp 

KEYTEX ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 

jDhn.nassar@bancmor.com 

john@bkeenergy.com 

jDhn@tobelmann.net 

jon.moore@5-five.com 
jon@interraes.com 

joseph.donovan@constellation.com 

joseph.donovan@constellatiDn.com 
joyce@perrYtwp.com 

jpeterson@aum-inc.com 
jsmith@gseusa.com 

JSTERN@JA5MAHN.COM 
jtough@chooseenergY.com 

julian.mrthani@gdfsuezna.com 
juliehayes@aes-nrg.CDm 

j'weithDfer@mvcc.net 
kari.shaw@thetelcopros.com 

katsunari.otai@trademarkenergy.com 

kbojko@enlightenedenergyadvisors.com 
kcasse @ ra pid powe r. net 
kcelarek@greentwp.org 

kcrusoe@powermgt.com 

keith.ctt@zoominternet.net 
kelly@enei^yaex.com 

ken.camera@pres-serv(ces.com 
kenan@alfa-energy.com 
kerrieh@lockgroup.com 

keving@onyxpg.com 

kgtozzini@perigeeenergy.com 
kirsty.norvell@unifiedenergy.com 

kjoseph@napower.com 
kking@ecrmanagement.com 

kmartin@ovec.com 
knagarur@eIigoenergy.com 
ksinger@nordicenergv-us.com 
kt0m3ine@taylorcc.com 

ktweber@aep.com 

kurtd@coechoice.com 
IagDV@windstream.net 
lauren.zinman@traditiDn.com 

lboggs@rittman.com 

ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.CDm 
ldavis@keytexenergyxom 

mailto:jDhn.nassar@bancmor.com
mailto:john@bkeenergy.com
mailto:jDhn@tobelmann.net
mailto:jon.moore@5-five.com
mailto:jon@interraes.com
mailto:joseph.donovan@constellation.com
mailto:joseph.donovan@constellatiDn.com
mailto:joyce@perrYtwp.com
mailto:jpeterson@aum-inc.com
mailto:jsmith@gseusa.com
mailto:JSTERN@JA5MAHN.COM
mailto:jtough@chooseenergY.com
mailto:julian.mrthani@gdfsuezna.com
mailto:juliehayes@aes-nrg.CDm
mailto:weithDfer@mvcc.net
mailto:kari.shaw@thetelcopros.com
mailto:katsunari.otai@trademarkenergy.com
mailto:kbojko@enlightenedenergyadvisors.com
mailto:kcelarek@greentwp.org
mailto:kcrusoe@powermgt.com
mailto:keith.ctt@zoominternet.net
mailto:kenan@alfa-energy.com
mailto:kerrieh@lockgroup.com
mailto:keving@onyxpg.com
mailto:kgtozzini@perigeeenergy.com
mailto:kirsty.norvell@unifiedenergy.com
mailto:kjoseph@napower.com
mailto:kking@ecrmanagement.com
mailto:kmartin@ovec.com
mailto:knagarur@eIigoenergy.com
mailto:ksinger@nordicenergv-us.com
mailto:kt0m3ine@taylorcc.com
mailto:ktweber@aep.com
mailto:kurtd@coechoice.com
mailto:IagDV@windstream.net
mailto:lauren.zinman@traditiDn.com
mailto:lboggs@rittman.com
mailto:ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.CDm


ECOVAINC 

TES Energy Services LP 

Linde Energy Services Inc 
Premier Power Solutions LLC 
Village of Glendale Ohio 

Resource Energy Systems LLC 
Standard Power of America Inc 

Energy Resources Group LLC 
iMex Energy 

International Energy Solutions Inc 

City of Alliance 
AK Electric Supply LLC 

Biofuels Technology LLC 
Hospital Energy Services LLC 

COMMERCIAL UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC 
Lexington Township 
City of Aurora 

City of Barberton 
City of Green Ohio 

Hartville Village 

City of Munroe Falls 
Village of Silver Lake Ohio 

Energy Alliances Inc 

City Of Loveland 
Independent Energy Consultants Inc 
Austintown Township 
North Shore Energy Consulting, LLC 

Bmark Energy Inc 
TMGES INC 

Forefront Energy Group LLC 
Allen County 
Auglaize County 

Cityof Maumee 
City of Oregon 
City of Perrysburg 

CityofSyivania 
City of Toledo 

City of Waterville 
Clinton County 

Hardin County 
Henry County 

legal@ecova.CDm 
linda@tesenergvservices.com 

lisa.winkler@linde.com 
lmccracken@trustpps.com 

lrokey@glendaleohio.org 
lrybnick@resglobal.com 

m.rounds@standardpower.com 
mapgar2@embarqmail.com 

marcus@imexenergy.net 

marcus@internationalenergysolutionsl.com 

marionva@allianceoh,gov 
mark.shramko@aksteelxom 

mark@energyconnectionsitexom 
mark@hospitalenergy.com 

marty@cDmmercialutility.com 

mathews@bakerfirm.cDm 
mayor@auroraoh.com 

mayor@cityofbarberton.com 
mayor@cltyofgreen.org 

mayor@hartvi!leoh.com 
mayor@munroefalls.com 
mavor@villageofsilveriake.com 

mbishop@energyalliances.com 

MBURNS@NATURAL GAS-ELECTRIC.COM 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 

mdockry@austintowntwp.com 
mdubitsky@licenselogix.com 
merideek@bmarkenergy.com 

merrill.mangalasseril@gmail.com 
metteriing@maretteadvisors.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
mfrYe@palmerenergy.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrYe@paimerenergy.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergY.com 
mfrye@patmerenergy.com 

mfrye@paimerenergy.com 
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Hocking County 

Lake Township Ohio 

Lucas County 
Muskingum County 
Palmer Energy Company Inc 
Perrysburg Township 

Preble County 
Putnam County 
Van Wert County 

Village of Holland 

Village of Ottawa Hills 

Williams County 

SWITCH ENERGY LLC 
XOOM Energy Ohio LLC 

Commerce Energy Inc 

Commerce Energy Inc 
Township of Springfield Ohio 
Energy Edge Consulting, LLC 

US Grid Energy LLC 

BROADLEAF ENERGY 
Chrislynn Energy Services Inc 

Fountainhead Energy Inc 
AEP Energy Inc 

Energy Service Providers Inc 

Cityof Stow Ohio 
Choice Energy LLC 

EnergyMe Midwest LLC 
City of Parma 
Washington Township 

Affiliated Power Purchasers International LLC 

National Power Source LLC 
Secure Energy Solutions LLC 

Sperian Energy Corp 

The Legacy Energy Group LLC 
GDF Suez Energy Resources NA Inc 

Nextgen Energy Solutions LLC 

City of Sandusky 
Capital Energy LLC 

Verde Energy USA Ohio LLC 
Village Of Sunbury 

mfrYe@palmerenergy.com 

mfrYe@palmerenergv,com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
mfrye@palmerenergv.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrve@palmerenergv.com 

mfn/e@ pal me re nergy.com 
mfrve@palmerenergv.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrve@palmerenergv.com 
mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
mfrve@palmerenergv.com 

MGARGRAVE@SWITCHENERGYPARTNERS.C 

OM 
mharding@xoomenergy.com 
mhaugh@justenergY.com 

mhaugh@justenergy.com 
mhinnenkamp@springfieidtwp.org 

mhobson@energyedgeconsulting.com 

Michael.lento@pjmwhoIesalebrokers.com 
MICHAELMEEHAN@BROADLEAFENERGY.CO 

M 
mike@chrislynnenergy.com 

mk.hamann@gmail.com 
mkuchera@aepenergy.com 

mmann@ohgande.com 

mmiller@stow.oh.us 
mneedham@4choiceenergy.com 
mollie@energy.me 

monteleonef@e-grp.com 

mort@dehoffs.com 

mpayne@appienergy.com 

mriester@nationalpowersource.com 
mschmidt@sesenergy.org 

msmith@sperianenergy.com 
mstu m po @ legacye nergy. com 
naveen.rabie@gdfsuezna.com 

nick@nextgenohio.com 
nicole.ard@ci.sandusky.oh.us 

ninman@capitalenergy,co 
nkralia@verdeenergyusa,com 

nli2@columbus.rr.com 
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Cose Group Services Inc 

Midwest Utility Consultants Inc 
PURE DISCOUNT ENERGY LLC 

Optimal Facility Management Solutions, LLC 

Insource Power Inc 
Live Energy Inc 
Paul H Myer Consulting 

Reliant Energy Northeast LLC 

American Approved Commercial LLC 
Board of Erie County Commissioners 

National Utility Service Inc 
DISCOUNT ENERGY GROUP LLC 
Infinity Power Partners LLC 

Integrity Energy LTD 

Poland Township 
US Power Trade LLC 

City of Findlav 
Santanna Natural Gas Corporation 
Citv of Fairborn 

Starion Energy PA Inc 
Clearview Electric Inc 
Iron Energy LLC 

NEP Energy Services LTD 

Carsten Lane LLC 

Commercial and Industrial Energy Solutions 
LLC 

Cityof Norton 
Village of Mogadore 
Ohio Healthcare Purchasing Inc 

City of Upper Arlington 

Demand Response Partners Inc 

Titan Gas LLC 
Summit Power Brokers LLC 

Village of New Paris 
Energy Consultants LLC 

Sustainable Star LLC 

Western Reserve Energy Services LLC 
Acclaim Energy Ltd 

Arcelormittal USA LLC 
Eisenbach Consulting LLC 

South Jersey Energy Company 

nstika@cose.org 
pat@mucinc.com 

PATAX95@PALMHARBOR 

pauLrudewick@optimalfms.com 
paul@insourcepower.com 

paul@liveenergy.com 
paul@myerutilitybroker.com 

paula.wiHiams@nrgenergv.com 
pbatz@americaapproved.com 

pdaniel@eriecounty.oh.gov 

pdugandzic@nusconsulting.com 
pete@discountenergYgroup.com 

peter@infinitYpowerpartners.com 

pnero@integenergY.com 
polandadmin@zoominternet.net 
premiercorp2000@yahDO.com 

pschmelzer@ci,findlay.oh.us 
rabaey@ses4energy.com 

randY-grDves@ci.fairborn.oh.us 
rbassett@starionenergY.com 

regulatorY@clearviewelectric.net 
regulatorY@konaenergy.cDm 

reurich@nationwideenergYpartners.com 

rfcollett@yahoo.cDm 

rick@cienergysolutions.com 
rick@cityofnorton.org 

rickm@mogadorevillage.org 

ricks@ohanet.org 

riamb@uaoh.net 

rmarchiori@demandre5ponsepartners.com 
RMOSS@T(TANNATGAS.COM 
rob@summitpowerbrokers.com 

robert.stallman@dplinc.com 

robpropp@live.com 
roy@sustainablestar.com 
rwiegner@wrenergy.biz 
r2dunkewicz@acclaimenergy.com 

Samuel.harper@arcelormittaLcom 

sandy@eisenbachconsulting.com 
sbarnes@sjindustries.com 
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Scioto Energy LLC 

Black Hawk Resources Limited 
Trebel LLC 

Emuna Energy LLC 

Emex Power LLC 

Better Cost Control LLC 
Energy Advisory Service LLC 

Early Bird Power LLC 

Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 
Ohio Edison Company 

Toledo Edison Company The 

Am beriey Village 
BFE Scheduling LLC 

Adven Resources LLC 

Censtar Energy Corp 

Plymouth Rock Energy LLC 
Hiko Energy LLC 

DTE Energy Supply Inc 
LakePoint Energy LLC 

Suncom Energy Inc 
Diversegy LLC 

Chicago Power Company LLC 
Alternative Utility Services Inc 

Cityof Cheviot Ohio 
Direct Energy Business LLC 
Direct Energy Services LLC 

Direct Energy Source LLC 

National Tax Credit 
Foster Energy Services LLC 

Poland Village 
Gem Energy LLC 

RJT Energy Consultants LLC 
Best Energy LLC 

Village of New Middletown 

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 
Interstate Gas Supply Inc 
USource LLC 

MIAMI TOWNSHIP (HAMILTON COUNTY) 
Duke Energy Retail Sales LLC 

sbuckley@sciotoenergy.com 

scott.stewart@blackhawkrisk.cDm 
scDtt@electricsuppliers.org 

scoven@starkenterprises.com 

segmond.p@energymarketexchange.cDm 
sgarson@bettercostcontrol.com 

sgunther@energyeas.com 
shaunpandit@earlybirdpower.com 

si ngleto nt @ f i rstenergycorp. co m 
singletont@firstenergycorpxom 

singletont@firstenergYCorp.com 

slahmer@amberieyvillage.org 
smhoward@vorYs.com 
smittelmeier@advenresources.com 

smorrisey@energychoiceconsulting.com 

spersaud@plvmouthenergv.com 
ssimins@hikoenergy.com 
steckv@dteenergy.com 

steve.egger@lpenergy.com 
steve@suncomenergy.com 

steven.b0ss@diver5egv.com 

5teven.hitl@sahrllJD.com 
support@ausenergy.com 
tbraun@cheviot.org 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

tgriffin@nationaltaxcredit.com 

tobrien@bricker.CDm 

tsicafuse@valley-group.com 

tslocum@ricos.com 
tucker@rjtenergy.com 
tY@bestenergYxom 

vrllageofnewmrddletown@cDmcast.net 
vleach-payne@mwncmh.com 

vparisi@igsenergy.com 
whitnev@ unitil.com 

WILLIAM.FLEISSNER(a)DUKE-ENERGY.COM 
william.fleissner@duke-energy.com 
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